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Wednesday   9:00 pm Lanes 7 - 24Harleys Simi Bowl
USBC Certification: 718487

President: Mason Sherman (805)990-5020 mason.sherman@gmail.com
Vice President: Alyse McCown (818)437-2863 alyse@harleysbowl.com

Secretary/Treasurer: Ron Plander (805)526-4212 ron@harleysbowl.com
Sergeant at Arms: Charlie Horton III (805)890-2752 charliehorton3rd@gmail.com

Team Standings In Each Division
Points Points Year-To-Date Team Scratch High High

Place Lane # Team Name Won Lost WON Avg Pins Game Sers
Round Winners

1 8 8 Team 8*** 67 59 371 620 61535 742 2019
2 24 17 Collecting Acorns** 63 63 419 ½ 648 64207 757 2077
3 12 12 Strike 12 Creations* 60 66 370 ½ 633 62647 752 2056
4 9 5 Team 5* 59½ 66½ 348 639 60835 714 2078
5 11 2 Stud Muffin Tops*** 58½ 67½ 330 628 62148 758 2059
6 15 4 Marvin Hale Fan Club** 57½ 68½ 373 620 61382 743 2064

Division B
1 16 13 Team 13 85 41 381 633 62677 747 2111
2 23 7 Gabagool 62 64 352 617 61194 748 2047
3 19 14 Team 14 51 75 350 ½ 641 61412 769 2054

Division C
1 17 6 Team 6 80½ 45½ 363 ½ 617 61028 719 2020
2 22 16 Scratch Your Acorns 61 65 338 612 60695 759 2056
3 10 10 Big Rusty Pipes 50 76 334 630 62411 742 2122

Division D
1 18 15 Team 15 74 52 342 611 60470 724 2051
2 21 11 Team 11 64½ 61½ 331 ½ 604 60034 734 2006
3 7 3 Have the Right "Lefty" 48½ 77½ 312 617 60899 727 1999

Division E
1 20 9 10 to WIN 66½ 59½ 303 ½ 612 60341 791 2079
2 14 18 Team Harley's 66½ 59½ 304 ½ 579 57656 700 1941
3 13 1 Portals Audio 59 67 296 ½ 597 60803 796 2088

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
7-8 Stud Muffin Tops*** 714 568 680 1962 13½ <---> Big Rusty Pipes 706 650 589 1945 7½

9-10 Have the Right "Lefty" 598 644 590 1832 7 <---> Strike 12 Creations* 648 591 594 1833 14
11-12 Team 5* 596 598 567 1761 3 <---> Team 8*** 751 627 573 1951 18
13-14 Team 6 710 658 706 2074 18 <---> Team 13 587 544 609 1740 3
15-16 Portals Audio 647 600 588 1835 2 <---> Team 15 686 641 724 2051 19
17-18 Marvin Hale Fan Club* 619 710 558 1887 12 <---> Team Harley's 531 624 739 1894 9
19-20 Scratch Your Acorns 685 660 634 1979 13 <---> Gabagool 635 644 590 1869 8
21-22 10 to WIN 702 613 590 1905 10 <---> Collecting Acorns** 660 636 597 1893 11
23-24 Team 11 615 625 653 1893 6 <---> Team 14 687 589 702 1978 15

Lane Assignments
7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14 15-16 17-18 19-20 21-22 23-24

Wk34  05/01   3-  8   5- 10   2- 12   1- 18   4- 13   6- 15  14-  9  11- 16   7- 17
Wk35  05/08 { Divisional Position Round- Start Lane - 7
Wk36  05/15 { Position Round- Start Lane - 7
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Team Rosters
High High

Name Avg Pins  Gms Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total E-Av

1 - Portals Audio  Lane 13  Avg=597
Laine S. Curtis 196 14178 72 297 738 199 217 164 580 206
VACANT bk181 0 0 0 0 v181 v181 v181 543 181
Charlie W. Horton III 220 20487 93 280 737 258 193 234 685 213

2 - Stud Muffin Tops***  Lane 11  Avg=628
Randy Garcia 213 17306 81 297 773 204 169 216 589 210
Bobby Lebeda 198 15445 78 257 681 232 172 237 641 205
Clint Strawmyer 217 20893 96 290 760 278 227 227 732 209

3 - Have the Right "Lefty"  Lane 7  Avg=617
Mike T. Charles(Lefty) 213 19174 90 280 723 227 199 180 606 209
Dave Pinheiro 185 13884 75 257 620 0 197
Mike Bennett 219 20427 93 270 736 203 255 216 674 224

4 - Marvin Hale Fan Club**  Lane 15  Avg=620
Mike Wolfe 198 17282 87 256 743 184 247 171 602 203
Alicia Heckathorn 208 19413 93 279 723 199 194 193 586 204
Jon Brandon 214 20635 96 289 732 236 269 194 699 222

5 - Team 5*  Lane 9  Avg=639
Jack Dedrick 211 7618 36 279 715 248 174 154 576 193
Eric Lundstrom 207 18667 90 268 771 161 188 215 564 215
Brian Reed 221 19230 87 290 744 187 236 198 621 216

6 - Team 6  Lane 17  Avg=617
Kevin Nahan 216 20756 96 268 754 258 255 235 748 209
Mounif Haffar 190 16564 87 257 667 220 158 215 593 200
Mitch Lesh 211 20285 96 278 702 214 227 238 679 215

7 - Gabagool  Lane 23  Avg=617
Anthony Mendola 206 19810 96 287 720 224 198 158 580 211
John Machin 214 19281 90 279 731 0 208
Tony Mendola 197 16578 84 257 714 0 204

8 - Team 8***  Lane 8  Avg=620
Daryl Morgan 203 19535 96 300 718 240 193 158 591 200
Martin H. Marquart 200 19882 99 270 700 234 199 196 629 210
Nathan Griner 217 17438 80 289 760 258 216 200 674 219

9 - 10 to WIN  Lane 20  Avg=612
Bryce Morgan 202 14570 72 300 748 194 223 173 590 196
Bob Jones 189 18160 96 257 703 222 182 202 606 191
Brian Mounts 221 19313 87 300 793 254 176 183 613 214

10 - Big Rusty Pipes  Lane 10  Avg=630
Chris Dritz 190 18286 96 247 677 193 169 184 546 198
Larry Ingram 214 19904 93 279 740 258 203 192 653 218
Pat Byrne 226 21747 96 289 761 255 278 213 746 212

11 - Team 11  Lane 21  Avg=604
Alyse McCown 193 18039 93 277 681 202 191 193 586 204
Shane Grissom 206 19183 93 288 730 226 186 208 620 209
Jehremy Foster 205 19736 96 279 703 155 216 220 591 202

12 - Strike 12 Creations*  Lane 12  Avg=633
Keith Yamakawa 227 19114 84 279 795 278 228 205 711 223
Bob L. Drake 190 18875 99 289 726 148 168 187 503 195
Jim Powers 216 20803 96 300 762 222 195 202 619 212

13 - Team 13  Lane 16  Avg=633
Mason H. Sherman 221 20585 93 290 765 183 201 196 580 207
Leanna Y. Harada 183 16344 89 254 614 173 131 170 474 195
Jonathan Mamakos 229 22710 99 300 829 231 212 243 686 221
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High High
Name Avg Pins  Gms Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total E-Av
14 - Team 14  Lane 19  Avg=641
Danny Soto 205 18539 90 300 707 176 187 222 585 204
Eric Phillips 216 9075 42 300 723 265 180 255 700 204
Jason Dutcher 220 21198 96 300 741 246 222 225 693 214

15 - Team 15  Lane 18  Avg=611
Blake McBride 220 21199 96 300 763 238 216 279 733 220
Trevar Lewis Sr 170 12240 72 213 597 189 176 198 563 183
Keith A. Nahan 221 21257 96 289 757 259 249 247 755 220

16 - Scratch Your Acorns  Lane 22  Avg=612
Will D. Walters 198 18492 93 277 694 192 168 205 565 207
Ryan Stevens 199 17946 90 247 702 0 206
Max R. Halpert 215 21366 99 300 756 266 261 201 728 208

17 - Collecting Acorns**  Lane 24  Avg=648
Travis D. Machin 210 20808 99 277 758 191 197 194 582 200
Kyle Reed 212 19717 93 275 749 212 205 195 612 205
John Murth 226 22443 99 290 783 257 234 208 699 225

18 - Team Harley's  Lane 14  Avg=579
Chris Thompson 199 19749 99 256 709 158 209 199 566 199
Ron Plander 198 17233 87 266 683 181 189 266 636 197
Bob Lairsey 182 16399 90 248 648 153 187 235 575 183
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Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

732 Team 8*** 2051 Team 15 751 Team 8*** 2074 Team 6
724 Team 15 2020 Team 6 739 Team Harley's 2051 Team 15
714 Stud Muffin Tops*** 1978 Team 14 724 Team 15 1979 Scratch Your Acorn
710 Marvin Hale Fan Club** 1962 Stud Muffin Tops*** 714 Stud Muffin Tops*** 1978 Team 14

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 279 Blake McBride 755 Keith Nahan 279 Blake McBride 755 Keith Nahan

278 Clint Strawmyer 748 Kevin Nahan 278 Clint Strawmyer 748 Kevin Nahan
278 Pat Byrne 746 Pat Byrne 278 Pat Byrne 746 Pat Byrne
278 Keith Yamakawa 733 Blake McBride 278 Keith Yamakawa 733 Blake McBride

Women 202 Alyse McCown 586 Alyse McCown 202 Alyse McCown 586 Alyse McCown
199 Alicia Heckathorn 586 Alicia Heckathorn 199 Alicia Heckathorn 586 Alicia Heckathorn
193 Kaylee Stevens 572 Kaylee Stevens 193 Kaylee Stevens 572 Kaylee Stevens
173 Leanna Harada 474 Leanna Harada 173 Leanna Harada 474 Leanna Harada

Season High Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

796 Portals Audio 2122 Big Rusty Pipes 809 10 to WIN 2175 Marvin Hale Fan Cl
791 10 to WIN 2111 Team 13 796 Portals Audio 2133 10 to WIN
769 Team 14 2088 Portals Audio 782 Team 11 2122 Big Rusty Pipes
759 Scratch Your Acorns 2079 10 to WIN 779 Marvin Hale Fan Club** 2111 Team 13

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 300 Max Halpert 829 Jonathan Mamakos 300 Max Halpert 829 Jonathan Mamakos

300 Brian Mounts 795 Keith Yamakawa 300 Brian Mounts 795 Keith Yamakawa
300 Bryce Morgan 793 Brian Mounts 300 Bryce Morgan 793 Brian Mounts
300 Jonathan Mamakos 300 Jonathan Mamakos
300 Danny Soto 300 Danny Soto
300 Jim Powers 300 Jim Powers
300 Daryl Morgan 300 Daryl Morgan
300 Jason Dutcher 300 Jason Dutcher
300 Blake McBride 300 Blake McBride

Women 279 Alicia Heckathorn 723 Alicia Heckathorn 279 Alicia Heckathorn 723 Alicia Heckathorn
277 Alyse McCown 681 Alyse McCown 277 Alyse McCown 681 Alyse McCown
254 Leanna Harada 614 Leanna Harada 254 Leanna Harada 614 Leanna Harada

Temporary Substitutes
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total E-Av
Sean M. Bennett 191 0 2877 15 242 605 242 605 0 0 205
Ryan D. Blakely bk215 0 722 3 269 722 269 722 0 0 215
Anthony Burlingham 227 0 4782 21 279 825 279 825 218 246 217 681 681 226
Jackie Earle 208 0 2502 12 229 670 229 670 0 0 214
Phil Ellis bk202 0 536 3 200 536 200 536 0 0 202
Mark R. French bk216 0 675 3 245 675 245 675 0 0 216
Jim Gibbons 180 0 13924 77 244 660 244 660 0 0 182
Marvin J. Hale 222 0 3342 15 259 705 259 705 0 0 213
Scott Laser bk205 0 684 3 258 684 258 684 0 0 205
Trevar Lewis Jr bk180 0 529 3 189 529 189 529 0 0 180
Stephen Logsdon 206 0 9281 45 257 689 257 689 0 0 208
Vinny M. Manzi bk187 0 1008 6 199 540 199 540 0 0 187
John F. Mikowski 169 0 2029 12 203 570 203 570 0 0 185
Nicholas Plagenza bk188 0 1107 6 213 570 213 570 0 0 188
Andy R. Portman bk184 0 501 3 177 501 177 501 151 173 177 501 501 184
Marcus Quiller 204 0 1841 9 275 676 275 676 0 0 215
Tim M. Rawstron bk184 0 1142 6 223 598 223 598 0 0 184
Steve J. Sayward bk216 0 664 3 257 664 257 664 0 0 216
Billy Slaughter bk215 0 552 3 203 552 203 552 0 0 215
Rick D. Soto Jr 214 0 9674 45 279 734 279 734 0 0 211
Kaylee R. Stevens bk173 0 572 3 193 572 193 572 189 193 190 572 572 173
John D. Whittaker 198 0 2380 12 225 608 225 608 193 200 215 608 608 193
Matt Widman bk190 0 530 3 193 530 193 530 0 0 190
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Average List of Regular Team Members
High High Book Points High High Book Points

Name Avg Pins  Gms Game Sers Avg Won Name Avg Pins  Gms Game Sers Avg Won
Jonathan Mamakos 229 22710 99 300 829 221 92.5
Keith Yamakawa 227 19114 84 279 795 223 79.5
John Murth 226 22443 99 290 783 225 87.0
Pat Byrne 226 21747 96 289 761 212 82.0
Brian Mounts 221 19313 87 300 793 214 67.5
Keith A. Nahan 221 21257 96 289 757 220 82.0
Mason H. Sherman 221 20585 93 290 765 207 81.0
Brian Reed 221 19230 87 290 744 216 73.5
Blake McBride 220 21199 96 300 763 220 87.0
Jason Dutcher 220 21198 96 300 741 214 77.0
Charlie W. Horton III 220 20487 93 280 737 213 88.0
Mike Bennett 219 20427 93 270 736 224 73.0
Nathan Griner 217 17438 80 289 760 219 53.0
Clint Strawmyer 217 20893 96 290 760 209 67.0
Jim Powers 216 20803 96 300 762 212 70.0
Kevin Nahan 216 20756 96 268 754 209 87.5
Eric Phillips 216 9075 42 300 723 204 32.5
Max R. Halpert 215 21366 99 300 756 208 60.5
Jon Brandon 214 20635 96 289 732 222 69.0
John Machin 214 19281 90 279 731 208 70.5
Larry Ingram 214 19904 93 279 740 218 59.0
Randy Garcia 213 17306 81 297 773 210 63.5
Mike T. Charles(Lefty) 213 19174 90 280 723 209 59.5
Kyle Reed 212 19717 93 275 749 205 70.0
Jack Dedrick 211 7618 36 279 715 193 25.5
Mitch Lesh 211 20285 96 278 702 215 62.5
Travis D. Machin 210 20808 99 277 758 200 83.0

Alicia Heckathorn 208 19413 93 279 723 204 81.0
Eric Lundstrom 207 18667 90 268 771 215 57.5
Anthony Mendola 206 19810 96 287 720 211 53.0
Shane Grissom 206 19183 93 288 730 209 47.0
Danny Soto 205 18539 90 300 707 204 59.0
Jehremy Foster 205 19736 96 279 703 202 63.0
Daryl Morgan 203 19535 96 300 718 200 64.0
Bryce Morgan 202 14570 72 300 748 196 42.5
Martin H. Marquart 200 19882 99 270 700 210 84.0
Chris Thompson 199 19749 99 256 709 199 45.0
Ryan Stevens 199 17946 90 247 702 206 58.0
Will D. Walters 198 18492 93 277 694 207 55.5
Mike Wolfe 198 17282 87 256 743 203 51.5
Ron Plander 198 17233 87 266 683 197 56.0
Bobby Lebeda 198 15445 78 257 681 205 47.5
Tony Mendola 197 16578 84 257 714 204 53.0
Laine S. Curtis 196 14178 72 297 738 206 35.0
Alyse McCown 193 18039 93 277 681 204 60.5
Bob L. Drake 190 18875 99 289 726 195 51.0
Chris Dritz 190 18286 96 247 677 198 50.5
Mounif Haffar 190 16564 87 257 667 200 48.5
Bob Jones 189 18160 96 257 703 191 50.5
Dave Pinheiro 185 13884 75 257 620 197 19.0
Leanna Y. Harada 183 16344 89 254 614 195 34.5
Bob Lairsey 182 16399 90 248 648 183 35.0
Trevar Lewis Sr 170 12240 72 213 597 183 20.0
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